Canadian Government Paper Money 2024-02-24

We are pleased to present an updated list of our Canadian
Government paper money. This list features a large selection of our
offerings in all price ranges for notes between 1870 and 1954
(Devil's Face), plus selected offerings from the 1954 (modified) and
later series. Prices are in Canadian dollars. This list is current and
accurate as of Feb 24, 2024, but all notes subject to prior sale, and
applicable taxes are extra. Many items 1935 & prior can now
be ordered directly on our new Web site at jandmcoins.com.
If you do not see the desired item there, or prefer to call, J&M can
be reached at

1-888-244-9999.

Charlton # Year Denom. Variety/Comments Grade  J&M Price

A-1 1936 $1 Prosperity Certificate; 12 attached stamps FIVF $135
A-1 1936 $1 Prosperity Certificate; 21 attached stamps; two ' F/VF $165
A-1 1936 $1 Prosperity Certificate; 1 attached stamps VF $120
A-1 1936 $1 Prosperity Certificate; 2 attached stamps VF $120
A-1 1936 $1 Prosperity Certificate; 5 stamps; stains VF $125
A-1 1936 $1 Prosperity Certificate; 10 attached stamps; VF $175

stains; 11 free stamps

A-1 1936 $1 Prosperity Certificate; no attached stamps VF30 $150
A-1 1936 $1 Prosperity Certificate; 3 attached stamps VF30 $155
A-1 1936 $1 Prosperity Certificate; 5 attached stamps EF $200
DC-1a 1870 Shinplaster AG-2 $100
DC-1a 1870 Shinplaster G $150
DC-1a 1870 Shinplaster VG $275
DC-1a 1870 Shinplaster VF $950
DC-1b-i 1870 Shinplaster F/VF $250
DC-1b-i 1870 Shinplaster VF $320
DC-1c 1870 Shinplaster VF $225
DC-1c 1870 Shinplastel Stains; appears EF VF/EF $349
DC-1c 1870 Shinplaster VF/EF $399
DC-1c 1870 Shinplaster EF $599
DC-8f-i 1878 Lettered Border; Series A; Payable in Toronto; Missing Cor VG $375
DC-15a 1900 Shinplaster EF $100
DC-15b 1900 Shinplaster VF/EF $60
DC-15b 1900 Shinplaster Off Cut EF $100
DC-15b 1900 Shinplaster EF $90
DC-15b 1900 Shinplaster AU $195
DC-15¢ 1900 Shinplaster Off Cut VF $70
DC-15¢ 1900 Shinplaster AU $350
DC-18b 1911 $1 Series G; Series Letter engraved; Green Line; G $70

some design missing on back
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DC-18d-i 1911 $1 Series U; Letter follows Sheet No.; With F $180
hyphen; Black Line
DC-22¢ 1914 $2 Series M; Saunders F $350
DC-23a-ii 1917 $1 No Seal; Imprints; Boville; Series P Prefix EF $700
DC-24c 1923 Shinplaster EF $69
DC-24c 1923 Shinplaster EF/AU $100
DC-24c 1923 Shinplaster AU $140
DC-24c 1923 Shinplaster Stains UNC $225
DC-24c 1923 Shinplaster UNC $275
DC-24d 1923 Shinplaster EF $60
DC-24d 1923 Shinplaster AU $140
DC-25f 1923 $1 Series "V"; Black Seal; Group 2; Annotation F15 $120
DC-25¢g 1923 $1 Series "W"; Red Seal; Group 2 F $90
DC-25¢g 1923 $1 Series "Y"; Red Seal; Group 2 VF $145
DC-25i 1923 $1 Series "B", Bronze Seal F $89
DC-25i 1923 $1 Series "B", Bronze Seal VF $120
DC-25i 1923 $1 Series "B", Bronze Seal; stains EF $200
DC-25j 1923 $1 Series "C"; Green Seal; Group 2; tape stain VF $100
DC-25j 1923 $1 Series "C"; Green Seal; Group 2 VF $100
DC-25n 1923 $1 Black Seal VF $100
DC-25n 1923 $1 Black Seal; Split VG $35
DC-25n 1923 $1 Black Seal VF30 $150
DC-250 1923 $1 Black Seal; Series E VF $75
DC-250 1923 $1 Black Seal; Series E VF30 $150
DC-250 1923 $1 Black Seal; Series E VF35 $150
DC-26a 1923 $2 Black Seal; Series B; Tape Repairs VF $200
DC-26¢ 1923 $2 Blue Seal; Series E VF $525
DC-26d 1923 $2 Series "G"; Green Seal VF+ $500
DC-26e 1923 $2 Series "K™ Bronze Seal F $100
DC-26h 1923 $2 Series "R"; Blue Seal VF $400
DC-26j 1923 $2 Series "V"; Black Seal; Group 3 VF $420
DC-26k 1923 $2 Series "V"; Black Seal; Group 3 VF $375
BC-1a 1935 $1 Series A VG $60
BC-1a 1935 $1 Series A F $85
BC-1a 1935 $1 Series A; Minor edge fraying on top FIVF $120
BC-1a 1935 $1 Series A; Rust on Back VF $120
BC-1a 1935 $1 Series A VF $140
BC-1b 1935 $1 Series B G $30
BC-1b 1935 $1 Series B avG $75
BC-1b 1935 $1 Series B VG $80
BC-1b 1935 $1 Series B VG/F $95
BC-1b 1935 $1 Series B; Stains F $90
BC-1b 1935 $1 Series B F $100
BC-1b 1935 $1 Series B F/VF $130
BC-1b 1935 $1 Series B VF $160
BC-3 1935 $2 English F $225
BC-3 1935 $2 English; Splits F15 $125
BC-3 1935 $2 English VF $375
BC-3 1935 $2 English VF30 $550
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BC-4
BC-5
BC-7
BC-7
BC-9a
BC-15

BC-21a
BC-21a
BC-21b
BC-21b
BC-21b
BC-21b
BC-21b
BC-21c
BC-21c
BC-21d
BC-21d
BC-22b
BC-22b
BC-22b
BC-22c
BC-22¢
BC-22c
BC-22¢
BC-23c
BC-23c
BC-23c
BC-23c
BC-24a
BC-24c
BC-24c
BC-24c
BC-25b
BC-25¢
BC-26¢
BC-27b
BC-27b

BC-29a
BC-29a
BC-29a
BC-29a
BC-29a
BC-29a
BC-29b
BC-29b
BC-29b
BC-30a
BC-31a
BC-32a
BC-32a

1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935

1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937

1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954

J Coin Jewellery Ltd

Canadian Government Paper Money

$2 French
$5 English
$10 English
$10 English

$20 English; Large Seal
$100 English; Low Serial No. #A00334

$1 1 D/A Prefix; three E/A Prefix
$1 Run of three consecutive
$1 H/A; Tape Repair

$1 H/A
$1 H/A
$1 H/A
$1 H/A
$1
$1
$1
$1
$2
$2
$2 Z/B Prefix
$2
$2 with stain
$2
$2
$5 Stain
$5
$5 H/S Prefix
$5
$10 Osborne-Towers
$10 M/T Prefix
$10 Z/D Prefix
$10
$20
$20
$50

$100 Annotation
$100

$1
$1 H/A Prefix
$1 Consecutive pair
$1
$1
$1 HI/A Prefix
$1
$1
$1
$2
$5
$10
$10 Consecutive pair

www.jandmcoins.com

F
VF
F15
VF
F
F15

UNC
UNC
G
VG
F

VF
AU
AU55
UNC
AU/UNC
UNC
AU
UNC
UNC
EF
UNC
UNC
cu
AU
AU
AU55
UNC
F
VF/EF
AU
UNC
AU
AU
AU
EF
AU

UNC
UNC
UNC
Nice UNC
Cu
Cu
UNC
Cu
Gem
UNC
UNC
AU
AU55

Call

2024-02-24

$575
$560
$450
$550
$2,000
$5,000

$350

$30
$40
$60
$125
$450
$60
$75
$60
$75
$150
$225
$350
$100
$189
$225
$250
$130
$160
$260
$300
$160
$50
$85
$150
$180
$175
$725
$175
$450

$140
$160
$300
$179
$185
$200
$110
$125
$200
$375
$375
$140
$450



BC-32a
BC-32b
BC-32b
BC-32b
BC-33a
BC-33a
BC-34a
BC-34a
BC-35a

BC-37bi
BC-37bi
BC-37bi
BC-37bi
BC-37c
BC-37c
BC-37c
BC-37c
BC-37c
BC-37d
BC-37d
BC-37d
BC-37d
BC-37d
BC-37d
BC-38c
BC-38c
BC-38c
BC-38c
BC-38c
BC-38c
BC-38d
BC-38d
BC-38d
BC-38d
BC-38d
BC-39a
BC-39b
BC-39b
BC-46a
BC-46a
BC-46a
BC-46a
BC-46a
BC-48b

BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a

1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954

1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1972

1986
1986
1986
1986
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$10
$10 J/D Prefix
$10 J/D Prefix
$10 E/D Prefix
$20 A/E Prefix
$20
$50
$50

$100 Stains, Net VF

Changeover Notes (most are in Tub)

$1 H/M Prefix

$1 H/M Prefix (Changeover, Consecutive pair)
$1 H/M Prefix (Changeover, Run of 5)

$1 M/P Prefix
$1 V/F Prefix (Changeover)
$1 V/IF Prefix (Changeover)
$1 V/F Prefix (Changeover)
$1 V/IF Prefix (Changeover)
$1 V/F Prefix (Changeover)
$1 V/IF Prefix (Changeover)
$1 V/F Prefix (Changeover)
$1 V/IF Prefix (Changeover)
$1 V/F Prefix (Changeover)
$1 V/IF Prefix (Changeover)
$1 E/I Prefix (Changeover)

$2 A/G Prefix (Changeover)
$2 L/G Prefix (Changeover
$2 L/G Prefix (Changeover
$2 L/G Prefix (Changeover
$2 L/G Prefix (Changeover
$2 L/G Prefix (Changeover)
$2 V/G Prefix (Changeover)
$2 V/G Prefix (Changeover)
$2 V/G Prefix (Changeover)
$2 V/G Prefix (Changeover)
$2 V/G Prefix (Changeover)
$5 R/C Prefix
$5 R/X Prefix

—~ o~~~ o~
~— — — ~—

N~~~ o~ o~

$1 PA Prefix (scarce)
$1 PA Prefix (scarce)
$1 PA Prefix (scarce)
$1 PA Prefix (scarce)
$1 PA Prefix (scarce)
$5 XA Prefix

$2 Change-over note; AUG prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUG prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUG prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUG prefix
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Canadian Banknote Co,)
Changeover, Beattie)
$5 R/X Prefix (Changeover, Beattie)

UNC
EF/AU
AU55
UNC
AU
AU/UNC
AU

EF

EF

VF30
UNG
cu
AU
F
VF
EF
AU
UNC
F
VF
EF
AU
UNC
AU
AU
VF
EF
AU
AU/UNC
UNC
F
VF
EF
AU
UNC
AU
VF
EF
F
VF
EF
AU
UNC
UNC

VF/EF
AU/UNC
Ccu

Gem

2024-02-24

$325
$130
$275
$325
$160
$260
$650
$375
$199

$15
$150
$300
$15
$3
$4
$6
$10
$14
$10
$15
$25
$40
$55
$18
$16
$9
$11
$15
$19
$22
$6
$8
$10
$15
$22
$60
$16
$24
$5
$10
$22
$36
$55
$200

$6
$20
$40
$60



BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55a
BC-55b
BC-55b
BC-55b
BC-55b
BC-55b
BC-55b
BC-55b
BC-55b
BC-55b
BC-55b
BC-55b
BC-55b
BC-55b
BC-55b
BC-55b-i
BC-55b-i
BC-56a
BC-56a-i
BC-56¢-i
BC-57a
BC-58a-iii
BC-58b-i

Modern Banknotes (multicolour, bird and Reflections): Call & ask about our extensive selection!!!
Please see our Chartered Bank Note and PMG lists for more offerings in Canadian Paper Money.

e&oe

1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1989
1991
1991
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$2 Change-over note; AUH prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUH prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUH prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUJ prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUJ prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUJ prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUJ prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUJ prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUJ prefix;
$2 Change-over note; AUJ prefix;
$2 Change-over note; AUJ prefix;
$2 Change-over note; AUJ prefix;
$2 Change-over note; AUK prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUL prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUM prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUM prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUN prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUN prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUN prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUK prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUK prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUK prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUL prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUL prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUL prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUL prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUL prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUM prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUM prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUM prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUN prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUN prefix
$2 Change-over note; AUN prefix
$2 Change-over note; EGR prefix
$2 Change-over note; EGR prefix

$5 Change-over note, EOH Prefix Yellow BPN

Cons. Pair
Cons. Pair
Run of 5

Run of 10

$5 Change-over note, EOH Prefix Blue BPN

$5 Bonin-Thiessen; ANH

www.jandmcoins.com

VF/EF
AU/UNC
UNC
EF

AU
UNC
Ccu
Gem
CuU
Gem
Gem
Gem
CuU
Gem
VF
UNC
AU
AU/UNC
UNC
UNC
CuU
Gem
VF
VF35
AU
UNC
Gem
VF/EF
AU
UNC
VF
AU/UNC
UNC
EF
Gem
VF
AU

EF

$10 Change-over note; BDH prefix; Thiessen-Crow CU
$20 Change-over note; AIW (serifs) Thiessen-Crow UNC
$20 Change-over note; AIW (serifs) Bonin-Thiessen Gem

2024-02-24

$5
$20
$30
$8
$16
$40
$50
$70
$120
$149
$375
$750
$75
$80
$5
$75
$25
$50
$70
$40
$60
$70
$5
$10
$20
$40
$75
$5
$30
$60
$5
$30
$55
$3
$15
$150
$250
$7
$50
$200
$125



